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Perforation Record

1 shot per foot

Acid:
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u_ PRODUCERS, INC. OF KANSAS

“‘November 24, 1986

Mr. Rex Kreig :

State Corporation Commission -

200 Colorado Derby Bldg. . ' ' .
Wichita, Kansas  67202-1286

- Dear Mr Kreig,

We are in receipt of your letter dated November 21, 1986
on the Ott Lease in Trego County, Ks. 1In October, I mailed to
Donald L. Butcher a copy of the Halliburtion Cemeting invoice
in reference to the alternate II. I have enclosed a copy
for your reference. I have also enclosed our copy of the
ACO-1 report filed with the Commission. I am gathering from
the letter that you have not received this report.

If 'I:can be of any further assistance, please letvme
know. . R ‘

Sincerely,

~Diana Richecky

. , oo RECEIVED
.enc, o STATE CGRPORATM%%?MMISSION
SO T
a0 7989
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P. O. Box '8647 ¢ 1346 N. Woodlawn, Wichita, Kansas 67208 (316) 681-0231
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State Corporation Commission

Governor
Chairman

Commissioner
. Commiss:‘oner CONSERVAT|ON D|V|SION
Executive Secretary ’ (Oll, Gas and Water)
General Counsel : 200 Colorado Derby Building

202 Waest 1st Street
WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1286

November 21, 1986

0tt Lease Well #1
NW SE NE 3-11-24W
Trego Co. Ks.

API Number 15-195-21,838

0i1 Producers, Inc. of Kansas
P.0. Box 8647
Wichita, Ks. 67208

Dear Operator,

This is a final notice on completing the alternate II second-

stage cementing on the above captioned well. If you have completed
the cement job , please file the necessary ACO-1 to accurately
reflect the completion of this well, amount of cement and where

placed.

Failure to complete this work or file the information with the
KCC, Wichita office within two (2) weeks will result in a $5,000.
penalty being assessed. ‘

Please send ACO-1's, plugging report or cement ticket information

to the attention of Rex Kreig or if you have questions please con-
‘tact me at (316) 263-3238. Cement tickets and/or additional informa-
tion must specify how much and where cement is placed.

Your cooperation in resolving this problem will be greatly appreciated.

Sincere]y; ,
»’./ ./ -y .’ ‘ '
Rex Kreig
RECEIVED
STATE CORPARATINN POMAISSION
Z-/0-/959

FE5 101989

CONSERYATION DIVISION

ichita Kancae
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Stute Corpontion Commion

. Governor
. mNEN Chairman
& WRIGHT Commissioner 4 |
7 HENLEY Commissioner CONSERVA T IO N DIVIH SION
A. McCONNELL Execulive Secretary District #6 (Oll, Gas and Water)
AN .| MOLINE General Counsel 4 200 Colorado Derby Building
1014 Cody 202 West 1st Street
Hays, Kansas 67601 WICHITA, KANSAS 67202-1286

. Ph. 316-263-3238
. 0il Producers, Inc. Of Kansas

- P,0. Box 8647 . September 30, 1986
Wichita, Kansas 672008 '

The Kansas Corporation Commission jssued an order on March 29, 1985,
Docket #34,780C (C-1825) supplementing K.A.R. 82-3-106, which requires
that Alternate II cementation be performed within 120 days of the well's
spud date. This order specifically requires a blend of Portland Cement
be used in second stage cementing. The cement is to be placed at a
minimum of 50' below all usable water formations and then circulatéd to
the surface. (50 feet below the base of the Dakota fm)

Our records indicate your 120 days to properly complete your second stage
cementing on the long string on the below captioned well has..expired. This
jetter is to advise you of this requirement and your need-to complete the
second stage of your cementing on this well. You may, if you choose, plug

this well.

AP.I.# 15-195-21,838 ’ . ‘ Spud Date: Jan, 11, 1986

Legal description:NW SE NE 3-11-24 Trego C,

Lease Name: Ott # 1

Operator: 0il Producers, Inc. Of Kansas

Our records also indicate you have not submitted the Affidavit of Completion
(ACO 1) for this well.

Your cooperation in resolving this problem will be greatly appreciated.
1f we are incorrect in any of the above, please accept’ our apologies;

If you have questions or require addtional information,please feel free
to contact the Hays District #6 Office at 913-628-1200 or 913-628-1210.

Please respond by October 14, 1986

Sincerely,

Donald L. Butcher 87472:00 RECE/l/Eﬁ

Py
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107.94007 y R
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) e e i | i, L
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Cus R'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF HE MONTH
FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE 1S DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO P. INTERES ~/ 3 1986
THEREON AFTER DEFAULT AT THE HIGHEST LAWFUL CONTRACT RATE APPLICABLE gj E AN 2
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COLORADO DEREY BUILDING
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COMFANY TRUCK

17191
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NS P wwwymWM%w;J;bNWWBmﬁﬁ%%mlﬁWv :
f s.i.».-lf.MILEAGE 3592 . - MI | 2,10 44,10
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= ISTANDARD CEMENT 335| SK - 5.45 §,825.75
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Lease # 3’7’/1’5 OI Rt & 1 7] — G =/
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L | Ry 7/h) | oo o
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Isc. AML. || RN T W A OPS _. e
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¢ "‘ . B ... CUSTOMER'S DEFAULT IN PAYMENT OF CUSTOMER'S ACCOUNT BY THE LAST DAY OF THE MONTH
R “'f ‘;" FOLLOWING THE MONTH IN WHICH THE INVOICE IS DATED, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY INTEREST
ol R D A T A O AL o ioaaL e BUT NEVER
IM 19003 - TR ++ ENFORCE COLLECTIOf OF SAID ACCOUNT, CUSTOMER AGREES TO PAY ALL COLLECTION COSTS AND . ™' -




